		City and County of Denver			City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202	
SEAL		Legislation Details				
File #:	13-0	0585 <b>Version:</b> 1				
Туре:	Bill		Status:	Passed		
File created:	8/29	9/2013	In control:	Consent		
On agenda:	8/29	9/2013	Final action:	10/14/2013		
Title:	2009 Perf appr INFF prov gara reve mee	Extends for the last year and adds \$1,491,350, for a total of \$6,800,000, as provided for in the initial 2009 agreement with Standard Parking Corporation for operation of the city's garages at Denver Performing Arts Complex, Cultural Center, and Justice Center, which generate revenues of approximately \$6,000,000 annually (CE92007-2). (LAND USE, TRANSPORTATION & amp; INFRASTRUCTURE) Extends for the last year and adds \$1,491,350, for a total of \$6.8 million, as provided for in the initial 2009 agreement with Standard Parking Corporation for operation of the city's garages at Denver Performing Arts Complex, Cultural Center and Justice Center, which generate revenues of approximately \$6 million annually. (CE92007-2) The last reguarly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 10-3-13. The Committee approved filing this bill by consent on 8-29-13.				
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	0585	<ol> <li>Bill Request, 2. BR13-0585. PW - standard parking garage amendment, 3. CB13- 0585_Bill_Standard Parking Contract amend CE92007-2, 4. CB13-0585_Contract amend_Standard Parking amend CE92007-02</li> </ol>				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Acti	ion	Result	
10/14/2013	4	City Council	pas	sed	Pass	
10/7/2013	3	City Council	ord	ered published	Pass	

No Action

approved by consent

9/3/2013

8/29/2013

2

1

Mayor-Council

Consent